
RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE, HAPUR
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FEE STRUCTURE AND OTHER IMPORTANT TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR ADMISSION IN 
ACADEMIC SESSION 2018-19 IN M.B.B.S. COURSE

1. As per the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court passed in the case of P.A. Inamdar, the State Government was authorized to 
constitute an interim Fee Fixation Committee to fix the fee till any Act is made. The State Government has enacted Rama 
University Act, 2013 in which the right to fix fee has been given to the University. However, the committee has got the right to 
oversee whether any profiteering or commercialization of education is not being done.  
2. The State Government has issued another notification no. 2467/71-2-17-37/2017 dated 14-07-2017 through which it has 
unilaterally fixed the fee of MBBS course for Rama Medical College, Hapur. Against the said notification, we have filed a 
representation before the state government under protest.  
3. All the students aspiring to take admission in MBBS course at Rama Medical College-Hospital & Research Centre, 
Hapur, are advised to go through the following regulations very carefully before filling the online form.
        a. Full Fee will be deposited at the time of admission (before last reporting date of the respective phased counseling 
schedule). No Part payment of Fee is permitted. Any amount deposited with the DGME, U.P. in the head of Rama Medical College 
fee as Registration/ Security Money, against Seat allotment  and remaining fee will have to 
be paid at the College in addition to fulfilling all the condition. The College will not be responsible if the student fails to fulfill any 
condition and the amount deposited with the DGME is confiscated by the DGME. 
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        b. Seats of Students (from 1  Counseling  to deposit complete fees and dues before the start of 2  Counseling 
will be reported vacant/ not turned up and College will bear no responsibility for any loss thereof. Similarly, Seats of Students (from 
2nd Counseling ) failing to deposit complete fees and dues before the start of Mop Up Round Counseling will be reported vacant/ 
not turned up and College will bear no responsibility. Students allotted seat from Mop Up Round must bear in mind that they will 
have to deposit the fees before the fall of next day of Allotment and failure will lead to loss of seat. 
        c. The candidate will have to submit a Bank Guarantee from a Nationalized Bank of the fee of remaining three and a half 
years for MBBS course before the beginning of Mop Up Round/ Last Counseling for 2018 admission as declared by the 
counseling board. This is in accordance with the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of Islamic Academy Vs 
State of Karnataka. 
4. The College understands the role of the Fee Fixation Committee and hence has complied with the conditions always. The fee 
fixed for 2016-17 was Rs 11.30 lacs by the State Govt. of Uttar Pradesh vide Govt. order No.4058(i)/71-2-16-37/2015   dated 
22.09.2016.
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shall be adjusted towards payable fee 
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5 As per the decision/ approval of the Hon'ble High Court (U.P.) in Case 19740 of 2017, The College shall charge tuition 
fee of Rs. 11, 30,000/- (Rupees Eleven lacs, Thirty thousand only) per year in place of DGME's letter dated 14.07.2017 
stating Rs 10,37,000/- (Rupees Ten lacs and Thirty Seven Thousand) per year.
     a.The amount of Rs. 93,000/- ( Rupees  ninety three thousand ) out of fee of Rs. 11.30 Lakhs will be kept  separately as per the 
decision dated 25.08.2017 of Hon'ble  High court in writ petition no .19740 of 2017 till final decision in the appeal pending  before 
Appellate Authority dealing with fee fixation matter as per orders of the Hon'ble High court.6. .Refundable security deposit will be 
Rs. 6, 00,000/- without interest after completion of course, subject to adjustment against penalty, if any.
7. An additional tuition fee not exceeding 10% of the course fee and supplementary exam's fee for failed/detained students will be 
charged. 
 8. Hostel is compulsory for all the students. 
9. Hostel & Mess charges will be as follows:  a. Rs. 4,00,000/- (Double Seater- AC) per year 
10. Fee once deposited is non-refundable after completion of 2nd round Counseling. 
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR MBBS COURSE 2018-19

Eligibility: Qualified in NEET-2018, PCBE-50%

TUITION FEE *Under Protest 11,30,000/-

HOSTEL FEE (Compulsory, AC Twin Sharing)

SECURITY (College)

SECURITY (Hostel)

4,00,000/-

5,00,000/-

1,00,000/-

One time

One time

FEE STRUCTURE AMOUNT
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